ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 263

September 12, 2001 – Offered by URBAN AND LOCAL AFFAIRS.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
Page 2, line 1: delete "to be held on town territory".
Page 2, line 2: delete "town" and substitute "city, village, town,".
Page 2, line 3: delete "town" and substitute "city, village, town,".
Page 2, line 3: delete "town" and substitute "city, village, town,".
Page 2, line 5: delete "town" and substitute "city, village, town,".